NRC Publications Archive
Archives des publications du CNRC
Calibration of turbine flowmeter Fischer & Porter 10C1510A S/N
8708B0127A1 / Calibration d’un débimètre à turbine Fischer & Porter
10C1510A, S/N 8708B0127A1
Grabe, W.; Carvish, J.
For the publisher’s version, please access the DOI link below./ Pour consulter la version de l’éditeur, utilisez le lien
DOI ci-dessous.

CALIBRATOR DATA
* Make: Flow Technology Omnitrak Model: OT-150 S/N: 83110022
Calibrator System
Microtrak Constant: 62213 Volume Unit: U.S. Gallon
1 Calibration Fluid: MIL-C-7024C, Type 2
Specific Gravity( 15.56/15.56 Deg.C): 0.7779
Fluid Temperature ( Average )EDeg. CD: 20.44
Viscosity EcStD : 1.3016
Room Temperature (Average )EDeg. CJ : 20.47 Operating Pressure EPsigJ: 80.00
FLOWMETER DATA
Make/Model : Fischer & Porter 10C1510A Size : 3/8 Inch
S/N : 8708B0127A1 Pickoff Type: CARRIER
Pickoff P/N: 8805B0132A0003 Bearing Type: Ball
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
RUN T VÜL T FMP Φ FMP VOL FREQ F RATE Kcor FREO/VISC
1 7.5257 7.5257 10111. 0.1 1343.5 0.79727 0.10110E+06 1032.2
2 8.0724 8.0720 10118. 0.1 1253.5 0.74327 0.10118E+06 963.02
3 8.6910 8.6914 10140. 0.1 1166.7 0.69037 0.10139E+06 896.34
4 9.3712 9.3713 10147. 0.1 1082.8 0.64026 0.10146E+06 831.88
5 10.166 10.165 10146. 0.1 998.13 0.59020 0.10J46E+06 766.85
6 11.144 11.144 10150. 0.1 910.80 0.53841 0.10149E+06 699.76
7 12.226 12.225 10158. 0.1 830.92 0.49076 0.10158E+06 638.38
8 13.516 13.515 10151. 0.1 751.09 0.44392 0.10151E+06 577.05
9 15.229 15.230 10137. 0.1 665.59 0.39399 0.10136E+06 511.37
10 17.357 17.358 10129. 0.1 583.53 0.34568 0.10128E+06 448.32
11 20.473 20.473 10096. 0.1 493.14 0.29307 0.10095E+06 378.87
12 24.303 24.304 10045. 0.1 413.31 0.24688 0.10044E+06 317.54
13 30.120 30.120 9979.0 0.1 331.31 0.19920 99783. 254.54
14 39.924 39.924 9915.0 0.1 248.35 0.15029 99143. 190.80
15 59.323 59.320 9796.0 0.1 165.14 0.10114 97958. 126.87
16 68.414 68.414 9728.0 0.1 142.19 0.87701E-01 97273. 109.24
17 77.870 77.867 9634.0 0.1 123.72 0.770518-01 96337. 95.055
18 60.263 60.268 9794.0 0.1 162.51 0.99564E-01 97925. 124.85
19 7.4930 7.4930 10104. 0.1 1348.5 0.80075 0.10103E+06 1036.0
T V0L=Time for Displaced Volume ESec.] T FtfP=Time for Floumeter Pulses ESec.j
# FhP-Number of Flowmeter Pulses E ] VOL-Volume of Fluid Displaced EU.S. Gal. 3
FREO=Erequency of the Flowmeter EPulses/Sec.  J F RAÏE=Flowrate ELLS. Gal. /Kin.  1
Kcor=K-£actor of the Flowmeter Corrected to Standard Conditions EPulses/U.S. Gal. 3